PELS Chapters and Chairs

Argentina

     José L. Figueroa

Atlanta

     Thomas Habetler

     Georgia Tech

     School of Electrical Engineering

     Atlanta GA 30332

     Tel: (404) 894-9829

     Email: thabetler@ee.gatech.edu
Beijing

     Zi Qiang Wang

Benelux (IA / PEL Joint Chapter)

      J.A. Ferreira

      Delft University of Technology

      P.O.Box Box 5031 2600 GA Delft, The Netherlands

      Tel: (+31) 15 278 6220

      Telefax:  (+31) 15 278 2968

      E-mail: J.A.Ferreira@ITS.TUDelft.NL
Boston / New Hampshire
     James Noon

     Tel: (603) 429-8547

     Email: noon@unitrode.com
Campina Grande, Section Bahia, Brazil ( IAS/PES/PELS joint chapter)

     Edison R. Da Silva

     Rua Rodrigues Alves 1090 Prata

     Caixa Postal 15

     Campina Grande 58100 970 PB Brazil

     E-mail: edison@dee.ufpb.br
CENIDET (Cuernavaca, Mexico) Student branch

    Ciro Núñez

     Interior Internado Palmira s/n, Col. Palmira

     Cuernavaca 62490, Mor., México

     Tel: +52 777 318-77-41

     Fax: +52 777 312-23-14

     E-mail: cinug1@hotmail.com
Central & South Italy

    Alfio Consoli

Chicago

     George Studtmann

     Tel: (708)392-7189

Chile (IA / IE / PEL Join Chapter)

     Eduardo P. Wiechmann

     Casilla 53-C

     Concepcion, Chile

     Tel:+56 4 123 4985
    Email: ep.wiechmann@ieee.org
Croatia (IA/IE/PEL Joint Chapter)

     Zvonko J. Bencic

     Jurjevska 20

     Zagreb 10000 Croatia

     Email: zvonko.bencic@fer.hr
Dayton ( IA/PE/PEL Joint Chapter)

    Kathlene West

     430 Sycamore Springs Dr.

     Springboro, Oh, 45066-8949, USA

     Tel: +1 937 331 4289

     Kwest@ieee.org

Germany (IA/PEL/IE Joint Chapter)

     Dierk Shroeder 

     Technical University of Muenchen

      E-mail: schr@eat.e-technik.tu-muenchen.de
      http://www.ewh.ieee.org/r8/germany/ias-pels/
Gujarat, India (IA / IE / PEL Join Chapter)

      Akshai K. Aggarwal

      22A Shital Kunj Society A

      Vadodara, India
France (IA /IE / PEL Joint Chapter)

     G. A. P. Capolino

     Chemin des Bellons

     Vallon de Passe-Temps

     33 Rue Saint Leu
     Allauch, France

     Tel: +33 22 82 78 21

     Fax: +33 22 82 78 22

     Email: capolino@lsa.u-picardie.fr
Hong Kong (IAS/IES/PELS/PES Joint Chapter)

     David K. W. Cheng

     Department of Electronic and Information Engineering

     The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

     Hung Hom, Kowloon

     Hong Kong

     Tel: (852) 2766 6261

     Fax: (852) 2362 8439

     Email: encdavid@polyu.edu.hk
Los Angeles Council
     Anthony F. Laviano


Raytheon


Tel:+1 310.334-7731


Fax:+1 310.334-0543


e-mail: aflaviano@ieee.org

    http://www.pelsla.com/

Michigan, Southeastern Macedonia (IA / IE /PEL Join Chapter)

     Goce L. Arsov
     7792 Fosdick Rd

     Saline, MI 48176

     Office Tel: (313) 322-7486

     Home Tel: (313) 429-2877

     Fax: (313) 323-8239

     Email: jmiller@smail.srl.ford.com
Morelos, Mexico 

     Mario Ponce

     CENIDET (Centro Nacional de Investigación y Desarrollo Tecnológico)

     Interior Internado Palmira s/n

     P. O. Box 5-164, Cuernavaca 62050, Mor., MEXICO

     Tel. and Fax: +52 (73) 18-77-41, 12-24-34

     Email: ponce@cenidet.edu.mx
     http://www.cenidet.edu.mx/ieeecpsm/ 

New South Wales, Australia (IA / IE / PEL Join Chapter)

     Muhammed F. Rahman

    University of New South Wales

     Sydney, Australia

     f.rahman@unsw.edu.au 

North Italy (IA / IE / PEL  Join Chapter)

     Luigi Malesani

     University of Padova

     Via Antoniazzi 6
Orlando, Florida (IA/PE/PEL Joint Chapter)

     Jerry Murphy

     Reedy Creek Energy SVCS Inc.

     P.O.Box 10000, 32830-1000, Orlando, Flda, USA

     Tel: +1 407 824 4194

     E-mail:jerry.murphy@disney.com
Plymouth, UK

    Robert T. Kennedy

Poland

     Marian P. Kazmierowski

     UL 1GO Maja 7 M 14

     Wolomin 05-200, Poland

     Tel: +48 2 6280665

     Fax: +48 2 6256633

     Email: kasmierk@nov.isep.pw.edu.pl
Portugal (IA / IE / PEL Joint Chapter) 

     M.I. Castro Simas

     Instituto Superior Tecnico

     Technical University of Lisbon

     DEEC-SE

     1096 Lisboa Codex, Portugal

     Tel: +351-1-841-7660/2; 351-1-841-7388

     Fax: +351-1-847-2001

     Email: emisimax@beta.ist.utl.pt
Princeton, New Jersey

     Shey Sabripour

     Lockheed Martin Commercial Space Systems

     100 Campus Drive

     Newtown, PA, 18940

     Tel: (215) 497-1590
    Fax: (215) 497-1564

     Email: shey.s.sabripour@lmco.com
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil  (PEL/IA/IE Joint Chapter)

    Walter I. Suemitsu

    R. Jorge Rudge 120

    Bloco 2 – Ap. 904

    Rio de Janeiro 20550-220, Brazil

Rock River Valley, Illinois

    Vietson M. Nguyen

    Hamilton Sundstrand, Applied Research

    4747 Harrison Ave., M/S 277-6

    Rockford, Illinois 61108

    Tel: (815)-394-3230

    E-mail: vietson.nguyen@hs.utc.com

Russia

     Yuri Rozanov

     Moscow 111250, Krasnokazarmennaya,14

     Moscow Power Engineering Institute (Technical University)

     Dept. EEA

     Tel. & Fax: (095) 362-78-35

     Email: y.rozanov@mtu-net.ru
Saint-Maurice Section, Quebec

     V. Rajagopalan

     Universite du Quebec

     Trois Rivieres

     Tel: (819) 376 5071 x 3912

     Fax: (819) 376 5152

     Email: Rajagopalan@uqtr.uquebec.ca
San Diego

     Ken Kalbfell

     Email: k.kalbfell@ieee.org

     Tel: (619) 571-1111

     Fax: (619) 571-0188

Santa Clara Valley Area
     Ron Berthiaume

     Mountain View, CA

     Tel: (650) 933-678

     Email: PwrEngr@IEEE.org
     http://www.nvo.com/scvpels

Seattle

     Merv Eaton

     M/S 3CHE Boeing Defense and Space Group

     PO Box 3999

     Seattle WA 98124-2499

     Tel: 206 773 4472

     Fax: 206 657 1699

     Email: EATONM@NET.a1.boeing.com
Seoul

     Myung Joong Youri

South Africa (IA/IE/PE/PEL Joint Chapter)

      Toit Mouton

      Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering

      University of Stellenbosch

      Private Bag X1, Matieland 7602

      Tel: +27 21 808 4780

      Fax: +27 21 808 3951
     E-mail: dtmouton@ing.sun.ac.za

Spain

    Juan Peracaula

    UPC-Universidad Politecnica de Catalunya

    Department of Electronic Engineering

    Av. Diagonal, 647

    E-08028, Barcelona-Spain

    e-mail:peracaula@eel.upc.es
    Phone. +34-93 401 66 04

    Fax: +34-93 401 77 85

Switzerland

     Johann W. Kolar
      Swiss Federal Institute of Technology Zurich

      ETH Zentrum, ETL H22, Physikstrasse 3

      CH-8092 Zurich, Switzerland

      kolar@lem.ee.ethz.ch
Taiwan

    Ching-Tsai Pan

     Dept Elec Eng, National Tsing Hua University

     Hsiu-Chu, Taiwan

     Tel: +35 721 201

     Fax: +35 715 971
Tokyo

     Katsuichi Yotsumoto

Ukraine ( IE/PE/PELS Joint Chapter)

    Alex Yandulsky

     National Technical Univ. KPI

     37 Prospect Peremoga

     KIEV 25056, Ukraine

     Tel: +38 044 2744111

     E-mail: vtarasen@scs.ntu-kpi.kiev.ua

Vancouver

     Djordje Garabandic

     Xantrex Technologies Inc.

     8587 Baxter Place

     Burnaby, B.C.

     V5A 4V7, Canada

     Tel: +1 (604) 421-3031

     Fax: +1 (604) 421-3029
    Email: gar@xantrex.com

Virginia Polytechnic and State University (Student Branch)

       Dusan Borojevic

       The Bradley Department of Electrical Engineering

       340 Whittemore Hall

       Virginia Tech

       Blacksburg, VA 24061-0111

       Tel: (540)231-4381

       Fax: (540) 231-6390

       Email: borojevi@VTVM1.cc.vt.edu
Yugoslavia (IA/IE/PEL Joint Chapter)

 
Vladimir Katic


Faculty of Engineering


Institute 12 POB 55


IA/PELS/IE

Email: katav@uns.ns.ac.yu
